8.2 The Council is very aware of the need for effective risk management and

considers that the assessment and minimisation of all types of risk to be
vital. It has an adopted Risk Management Strategy in place, and the
financial risks to the Council are assessed in the context of the Council’s
overall approach to risk management.

8.3 To mitigate risk the Council regularly monitors its budgets, the

performance management system is used by the Council to identify,
monitor and reports on risks.  Regular reporting of the Corporate Risks
and financial and non-financial performance on at least a quarterly basis
to the Corporate Leadership Team and the Performance, Governance
and Audit Committee is programmed in the annual timetable.

8.4  Details of the risks facing the Council are highlighted in section 7 and the

table below summarises the financial implications if assumptions made in
the MTFS change in the future (the details of which are included in
section 7 also).  This gives some indications to the kind of risks which
need to be allowed for in considering the level of reserves in future years.

Estimated Financial Impact

Scenario 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23

  £m £m £m

Inflation - Pay award 1% higher than assumed* 0.081 0.083 0.085

Inflation on contracts - 1% higher than
assumed

0.070 0.072 0.072

Average investment interest rate - 0.5% lower
than assumed

0.071 0.072 0.068

Savings (10% of savings not delivered) 0.074 0.036 0.008

Retained Business Rates income - 2% lower
than assumed

0.029 0.046 0.047

Net Operating Expenditure- 1% overspent 0.083 0.078 0.078

* Pay award for 2020/21 has been agreed and accepted by Maldon District
Council, therefore no risk for 2021/21.
 Risk for 2021/21 is only on the business rates growth income as the main
element is a demand on the Collection Fund approved ahead of the financial
year.

APPENDIX 1
Maldon District Council   Medium Term Financial Strategy 2020/21 to 2023/24

Page 17 to Appendix 1

9 COUNCIL TAX

Council Tax

9.1 It is important to note that the Council has limited income generated from

council tax, for every 1% increase in the average Band D council tax; an